
16111Dn22, OA:22

Bid Notice Abstract

EffiICEPS
Phllipptnc Govcrnmcnt Elcctronic

p..tad.BidNorieAbstracl

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

R€fcrencc l{umb€r

Procurlng Entlty

Tltlc

9237362

M UI.{ ICIPALITY OF ALAi{AOA, COTABATO

22-11-1066 Procurem.nt of M.als and Snacks for Heahh Operattons undcr Municipal Heahh
Office, Alamada

Cotabato

Oescription

Republic of the Phlllppines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipallty of Atalnada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

INVTTATION TO AID FOR: 22-11-1056 pmurement of Meats and Snacks for Health Operations under MunicipatHealth OlTice, Alamada.

1. The-Local covemmentrJn[ of Alamada, through the 1011-5-02-99-030 intends to appty the sum of p 340,400.00being the ABC to payments under the contract foi 2z-tt-too6 p.ocr.,re.*i oi lL-uii 
"no 

sn".ks for Heatthoperations under Municrpar Heahh office, Aramaaa. gias receivea i;eiie;'o:it#-iii .r,urr u" urtomatic.ly rejectedat bid openinq,

2. The Locar Govemment r",hit oI Aramada now invites brds for the above procurement project. Derivery of the Goodsis required bv 30 davs. Bidd.rs shourd have compreted,,r{irhin 2 te; f;o- tir"i"ii or *t-i.rion and reccipa ofbids, a.conkact-simrrar to the prorect, rhe describtion 6r 
"n "rigiti" 

iiao". i.-.o-niiinii ,n th" eiaaing Documenrs,panicularly, in Section II (Instructions to Btdders).

3'.Bidding wirr be-conducted through open compettive bdding procedures using a non-dascretionary "pass/raircriterion as specified in the 2016 revised rmptemenuns nrl.r-a;JRelrr"tr"* i]iii "i ^"protac 
Act (RA) No. 91a4.

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subject to the conditions for eligtbitity provided inthe 2016 revised IRR ot RA No. 9ta4-

4 Prospectrve Erddcrs mav obtarn further inforhation from Locar Govemmcnt unit of Aramada and rnspect theBidding Documents at the address oivFn bptow or:ring r..londays to irij"v, 6,tio"- t. i,oopln.. a .^hhhr. .cr .r H,.rai." n.",,_1.r. -", xo ".",ir,-.*,. i"r"...r"a irid;:;;; ;"^,;"_*, 16, rn)r r^ N^v.hh.r

Status

Assoclat.d Componentj 1

Bld Supplem€nts 0

Document Requed List 0

Date Published 16/11120

L.st Upd.t€d / Tihe 16111/2022 OO,0O

P.ocuramcnt Xode:

Cla$llication:

cat.gory:

ApprovGd Budgct for
thc Cohtrrct:

Dclivery Period:

Cll.nt A9€lrcy:

22-71-1066

Implementing Rul€s and
Regulations

Public Bidding

Goods

Food St(iff

ZOBATDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER IIII BAC
SECRETARTAT
Brgy. Kitadrbong, Atamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-915-9740173

Contaat Percon:

PHP 340,400.00

30 Day/s

zobaidapel6ndoc@9mail..om

Sollcitrtlon l{ulnber:

Tlade Agrccment:

DatG / Tirrl! 29171/2022 1O:OO Al,l

#



1611112022 OA:22

11. For further information, please refer to:

pnntableBidNotieAhsrEcl

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the offce address indicated
below on or before November 29, 2022 at 10:00am. Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. All Eids must be accompanied by a bid security in ahy of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14,

8. Bid opening shall be on November 29, 2022 at 10:00am at the given address beloui. Bids will be opened in the
presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

9. [nsert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the us€ of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large files uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NOT AVAILABLE

10. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada reserves the right to rejed any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contrarct at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 91a4. without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

IGNACIO V DE GUZMAN. JR., MPA, REA
I\4uniclpal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretanat
Office of the 8ic,s and Awards Committee
09204929937 / 09 rS97 4Ot7 3
zobaidapelandoc@gmail,com

12. You may visit the foiiowing websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documents: visit PhiIGEPS

ENGR. RANULFO O. LOPEz
!luniclpalEngineer
BAC Chairperson
0994550 7089

November 15, 2022

Lin€ lt€ms

22-!1-1066 Procurement of Meals and Snacks
for Hea

Meals and
Snacks

crcatcd by

oate created

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

15/17/2022

1 I

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsable for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
Phi|6EPS only displays informaiion provided for by its clienis, and any queries regarding the postings shouid be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

@ 2OO4 2022 DBl4 Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I cohtact Us I Sit"map


